DA100 Series
Transformers for Digital Audio Data Transmission
KMP_DA100C_G01 Page 1 of 5
For full details go to
global/products/power/rohs

KMP_DA100C_G01  Page 2 of 5
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
DA1 XX M C
Series name
Inductance rating
RoHS compliant
Surface mount
RoHS COMPLIANCE and MSL INFORMATION
The Through Hole parts in this series are compatible with RoHS soldering systems with a peak wave solder temperature of 260ºC for 10
seconds. Wave solder profile not to exceed the profile recommended in IEC 61760-1 Section 6.1.3. The pin termination finish on this product
series is Matte Tin. The DA100 series is backward compatible with Sn/Pb soldering systems.
The Surface Mount parts in this series are compatible with Pb-Free soldering systems and is also backward compatible with Sn/Pb soldering
systems. The DA100 (MC) series can be soldered with a peak temperature of 220°C1. The termination finish on this product is Matte Tin.
For further information, please visit www.murata.com/en-global/products/power/rohs
1 For high temperature reflow parts see DA100J series datasheet.
DA100 Series
Transformers for Digital Audio Data Transmission
KMP_DA100C_G01  Page 3 of 5
PACKAGE SPECIFICATIONS
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
RECOMMENDED FOOTPRINT DETAILS
TUBE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
6 Pin DIL 6 Pin SM
Unless otherwise stated all dimensions in mm ±0.25.
All pins on a 2.54 pitch and within ±0.25 of true position.
All pins on a 2.54 pitch and within ±0.25 of true position.
 2.54
 2.54
 1.20 +
0.15
0.00
6 Pin DIL 6 Pin SM
 1.60
 2.54
 11.70
 1.00
0.60 ±0.15
4.00
5.50
10.95
12.95
3.80
15.70
 9.52 Max
 9.00 Max
 6.35
0.30
0.20
 10.16
0.63
0.53
 1.91  5.08
3.44 0.50
Top View  12.70
 9.52 Max
 9.00 Max
 6.35
0.30
0.20
 0.90
 2.54
0.63
0.53
 1.91
Top View
11
1
3
6
4
1 1